## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |   |
|--|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of the Assignees previously recorded on Reel 022450 Frame 0809. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Patrick Moormeier | 03/14/2009     |
| Todd Cory O'Halloran      | 03/14/2009     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Pursuit Management, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 311 SW Third Street      |  |
| City:           | Carson City              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89703                    |  |

| Name:           | Michael Patrick Moormeier |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3269 Washington Way       |  |
| City:           | Longview                  |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98632                     |  |

| Name:           | Todd Cory O'Halloran |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15590 SE Heidi Lane  |  |
| City:           | Damascu              |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97089                |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11606618 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0590 \$40.00 11606618

500827652

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: rbradfute@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suites 1500-2000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119846-167750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Lewis

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=PM\_P001\_Assign#page1.tif source=PM\_P001\_Assign#page2.tif source=PM\_P001\_Assign#page3.tif source=Assignment Receipt#page1.tif source=Assignment Receipt#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0591



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Patrick Moormeier | 03/14/2009     |
| Todd Cory O'Halloran      | 03/14/2009     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Pursuit Management, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 311 W Third Street       |  |
| City:           | Carson City              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89703                    |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11606618 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 503-222-9981

Correspondent Name:

rbradfute@schwabe.com Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt

Address Line 1:

1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suites 1500-2000

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9SJR1I8QTYMF-8400

PATENT

**REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0592** 

| NUMBER:  | 119846167750 ASSIGN             |  |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Lewis  |                                 |  |
| Signature:   | /chris lewis/                   |  |
| Date:  | 03/25/2009                      |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=PM P001 Assign#page1.tif source=PM P001 Assign#page2.tif source=PM P001 Assign#page3.tif |                                 |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |                                 |  |
| 11   | PAT834497<br>03/25/2009<br>\$40 |  |

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname = 9SJR118QTYMF-8400

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0593

## Attorney Docket No. 119846-167750 Patent IPN: P001 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Michael Patrick Moormeier Todd Cory O'Halloran

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE: "Pursuit"** 

Pursuit Management, Inc. 311 W Third St. Carson City, Nevada 89703

And

Michael Patrick Moormeier Todd Cory O'Halloran

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

## MOBILE, RETRACTILE LATERAL DEPLOYING, VEHICLE DISABLEMENT DEVICE

(I hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

| U.S. Application | No: <u>11/606,618</u> |  |
|------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                  | NOVEMBER 29, 20       |  |

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0594 improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The parties further agree as follows:

- 1. Consideration. For the granting of this Assignment PURSUIT will issue 13,500 common shares of stock in PURSUIT to Michael Moormeier and an additional 13,500 common shares of stock in PURSUIT to Todd O'Halloran. In accordance with, the Assignors shall be entitled to all dividends and profit distributions of Pursuit. In addition, Mr. Moormeier and Mr. O'Halloran shall be given permanent seats on the Board of Directors of Pursuit.
- 2. ANTI-SHELVING. If PURSUIT discontinues its sales and/or manufacture of Assigned Product without intent to resume, it shall so notify ASSIGNOR within one month of such discontinuance, whereupon ASSIGNOR shall have the right to terminate this Agreement upon one month's written notice. If PURSUIT does not begin manufacture and sales of Assigned Product within two years from the date of this Agreement or, after commencing manufacture and sales of Assigned Product for one and one-half years, ASSIGNOR shall have the right to terminate this Agreement upon one months' written notice, unless PURSUIT can show that it in good faith intends and is actually working to resume or begin manufacture and sales, and has a reasonable basis to justify its delay. In such case PURSUIT shall advise ASSIGNOR in writing, before the end of such one-and-one half year period, of the circumstances involved and PURSUIT shall thereupon have up to an additional year to resume or begin manufacture or sales. It is the intent of the parties hereto that ASSIGNOR shall not be deprived of the opportunity, for an unreasonable length of time to exclusively assign its patent if PURSUIT has discontinued or has not commenced manufacture or sales of Assigned Product.
- 3. ARBITRATION. All disputes under this Agreement that cannot be resolved by the parties shall be submitted to arbitration under the rules and regulations of the American Arbitration Association. Either party may invoke this paragraph after providing 30 days written notice to the other party. All costs of arbitration shall be divided equally between the parties. Any award may be enforced by a court of law.
- 4. WARRANTIES. Neither party makes any warranties with respect to the use, sale or other transfer of the SPIKE by the other party or by any third party, and PURSUIT accepts the product "AS IS."
- 5. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS. This Agreement shall be binding on any successors of the parties. Neither party shall have the right to assign its interests in this Agreement to any other party, unless the prior written consent of the other party is obtained.
- 6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties and there are no other promises or conditions in any other agreement whether oral or written. This Agreement supersedes any prior written or oral agreements between the parties.

PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0595

- 7. AMENDMENT. This Agreement may be modified or amended, if the amendment is made in writing and is signed by both parties.
- 8. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision it would become valid or enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.
- 9. WAIVER OF CONTRACTUAL RIGHT. The failure of either party to enforce any provision of this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict compliance with every provision of this Agreement.
- 10. APPLICABLE LAW. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Washington.

Todd Cory O'Halloran

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Michael Patrick Moormeier

DATE: 3-14-09

PURSUIT:

RECORDED: 04/06/2009

Andrew Ferguson

Title: President & CEO

DATE: 3-19-09

PATENT

REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0596